The Company finances part of its activities through borrowings at levels which are approved and monitored by the Board. The possible
effects on fair value and cash flows as a result of an interest rate change are taken into account when making investment or borrowing
decisions.

The following table details the Group’s and Company’s exposure to interest rate risks for bank and loan balances:

   Group   Company

£000 Dec 16 Dec 15 Dec 16 Dec 15

Exposure to floating interest rates

Cash at bank 51,094 25,153 49,430 16,967

Bank loans repayable within one year (120,000) (290,000) (120,000) (290,000)

(68,906) (264,847) (70,570) (273,033)

Sensitivity analysis

If interest rates had decreased by 0.25% (0.25%), with all other variables held constant, the income statement result and the net assets
attributable to equity holders of the parent would have increased by the amounts shown below. The revenue return impact is an estimated
figure for the year based on the cash balances at the reporting date.

Alliance Trust PLC | Annual Report and Financial Accounts 2016

81

III  Financial Statements III

23 Financial instruments and Risk

23.3 Interest Rate Risk

   Group   Company

£000 Dec 16 Dec 15 Dec 16 Dec 15

Income statement

Revenue return 64 431 68 451

Capital return 109 233 109 233

Net Assets 173 664 177 684

If interest rates had increased by 0.25% (0.25%) with all other variables held constant, the income statement result and net assets
attributable to equity holders of the parent would have decreased by the amounts shown below.

   Group   Company

£000 Dec 16 Dec 15 Dec 16 Dec 15

Income statement

Revenue return (63) (429) (67) (449)

Capital return (109) (233) (109) (233)

Net Assets (172) (662) (176) (682)

23.4 Other Price Risk

Other price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices (other than those
arising from currency risk or interest rate risk), whether caused by factors specific to an individual investment or its issuer, or by factors
affecting all instruments traded in that market.

As the majority of the Group’s financial assets are carried at fair value with fair value changes recognised in the income statement, all
changes in market conditions will directly affect gains and losses on investments and net assets.

The Directors manage price risk by having a suitable investment objective for the Company. The Board reviews this objective and